
WINTER SLALOM CUP 2024
POŘADÍ ŠAMPIONÁTU

(POČÍTAJÍ SE 4 NEJLEPŠÍ VÝSLEDKY)

ABSOLUTNÍ POŘADÍ

Pořadí St. Číslo Jméno Stát Auto 
1. z 2. z 3. z 4. z 5. z Celkem 

bodů 09.12. 13.01. 03.02. 24.02. 16.03.
1 502 Pavel Müller CZ VW Polo 0 20 20 15 17 72
2 108 Radek Červík CZ Škoda 105l 4 5 17 10 13 45
3 507 Martin Kraus CZ Škoda 105 S 17 0 15 0 11 43
4 700 Antonín Červenka CZ Peugeot 205 GTI 10 0 17 15 42
5 706 Michal Červenka CZ Peugeot 205 GTI 0 20 20 40
6 803 Braňo Hudeček SK VW Golf 4 15 6 2 7 9 37
7 506 Martin Horák CZ Škoda Felicia 0 15 11 0 7 33
8 207 Jan Maděra CZ Citroën Saxo VTS 0 10 9 9 28
9 417 Tibor Gloznek SK Seat Ibiza 20 4 0 0 24
10 515 Antonín Mucha CZ VW Polo 0 11 0 3 10 24
11 205 Zdenko Gergel SK Citroën Saxo VTS 0 17 4 0 21
12 411 Michal Černý CZ Subaru Impreza WRX STI 0 13 8 21
13 401 Ales Dokoupil CZ Audi S1 13 0 4 4 21
14 112 Ľuboš Jenis SK Honda Civic 1 3 0 13 17
15 804 Tomáš Szabó CZ Subaru Impreza WRX STI 11 0 6 0 17
16 603 Ivan Konečný CZ Citroën Saxo 0 10 5 15
17 405 Roman Kucharík SK BMW E90 330i 8 0 0 0 6 14
18 216 Zdeněk Gergel SK Citroën Saxo VTS 3 8 3 0 14
19 315 Pavel Paseka CZ Renault Sport Clio RS 197 13 0 0 0 13
20 415 Dan Rulc CZ Subaru Impreza WRX 9 2 2 13
21 810 Roman Pelíšek CZ Seat Leon 11 11
22 214 David Žilík CZ Honda Civic 5g 9 0 9
23 805 Jan Janča CZ VW Golf III 0 7 1 0 1 9
24 309 Ondřej Janáč CZ Renault Clio Sport 0 0 5 1 3 9
25 305 Michal Novák SK Mazda MX-5 8 0 8
- 811 Lukáš Sulo SK Seat Leon 8 8
27 409 Peter Nemčič SK Honda Civic Type R 7 0 7
- 820 Ondřej Hunčovský CZ Tesla Model 3 0 0 7 7

29 501 Friedrich Dolezal AT Citroën Saxo 6 0 0 0 6
- 420 Lumír Štěpán CZ Mini Cooper 0 6 6
31 408 Erik Gardoš SK Honda Civic TypeR 5 0 0 5
- 320 Tomáš Vičánek CZ Ford Puma 5 5

33 404 Lucas Kořínek CZ Subaru Impreza WRX STi 2 0 0 0 2
- 600 Daniel Lupač CZ Peugeot 106 0 0 0 0 2 2

35 212 David Šintál CZ Citroën C2 VTS 1 1
        

SPORT -1400 CCM

Pořadí St. Číslo Jméno Stát Auto 
1. z 2. z 3. z 4. z 5. z Celkem 

bodů 09.12. 13.01. 03.02. 24.02. 16.03.
1 108 Radek Červík CZ Škoda 105l 20 20 20 17 20 80
2 112 Ľuboš Jenis SK Honda Civic 17 17 17 20 71
3 107 Peter Ganoczy SK Honda Civic 15 15 11 13 54
4 106 Michal Posolda CZ Nissan Almera 13 10 13 10 46
5 121 Marek Gál SK Honda Civic 7 8 13 17 45
6 105 Martin Liška CZ Ford Fiesta 15 8 10 33
7 102 Tomáš Tůma CZ Škoda Fabia 7 6 9 9 7 32
8 115 Martin Zohn CZ Škoda Fabia 9 0 6 8 8 31
9 113 Martin Gál SK Honda Civic 4 5 6 9 24
10 118 Vojtěch Samson CZ Subaru Justy 11 11 10 11 22
11 119 Olga Novotna SK Honda Civic 2 7 7 16
12 37 Filip Melicher SK Honda Civic 15 15
- 130 Matej Vretenár SK Honda Civic 15 15
14 100 Jakub Polášek CZ Suzuki Swift 8 1 3 3 15
15 109 Filip Kopecký CZ Peugeot 106 13 13
16 117 Matúš Janás SK Chevrolet Kalos 3 2 2 5 12
17 104 Jan Šmerda CZ Opel Corsa 11 0 0 11
18 111 Matěj Malina CZ Škoda Fabia 10 0 1 11
19 110 Petr Šišpera CZ Honda Civic EG3 9 9
20 116 František Souček CZ Škoda Felicia 5 4 9
21 109 Jan Růžička CZ Subaru Justy 6 6
- 128 Jakub Petráň SK Mitsubishi Colt 6 6

23 124 Petr Antoš CZ Suzuki Swift 5 0 0 1 6
24 73 Adam Berger CZ Mazda RX-8 5 5
25 101 Miroslav Líznar CZ Škoda 120l 2 0 0 3 5
26 107 Ivan Konečný CZ Peugeot 206 4 4
- 127 Martin Žierik CZ Škoda 120 0 4 4
- 120 Lucie Drbalová CZ Subaru Justy 0 4 4

29 110 Petr Kalous CZ Škoda Felicia 3 3
30 10 Erik Hudeček CZ Škoda Felicia 2 2
31 125 Pavel Konečný CZ Peugeot 206 1 1
- 114 Lukáš Hejcman CZ Ford Fiesta 1 1

33 125 Zdeněk Šmerda CZ Opel Corsa 0 0
- 126 Ivan Mader SK Suzuki Baleno 0 0
- 129 Štefan Janás SK VW Polo 0 0
- 122 Michal Dostálek CZ Renault Clio 0 0
        

SPORT -1600 CCM

Pořadí St. Číslo Jméno Stát Auto 
1. z 2. z 3. z 4. z 5. z Celkem 

bodů 09.12. 13.01. 03.02. 24.02. 16.03.
1 205 Zdenko Gergel SK Citroën Saxo VTS 17 20 17 15 17 71
2 216 Zdeněk Gergel SK Citroën Saxo VTS 20 13 15 13 20 68
3 207 Jan Maděra CZ Citroën Saxo VTS 9 17 20 20 66
4 201 René Palme CZ Citroën Saxo 13 7 11 10 15 49
5 200 Marek Bačíķ CZ Mitsubishi Colt 11 2 8 9 8 36
6 202 Filip Novák CZ Citroën C2 VTS 10 5 10 7 9 36
7 214 David Žilík CZ Honda Civic 5g 15 17 32
8 213 Sebastian Blahynka CZ Peugeot 206 XS 3 9 8 10 30
9 206 Ondřej Hunčovský CZ Škoda Citigo-e iV 15 9 24
10 230 Michal Drábek CZ Suzuki Swift Sport 10 13 23
11 210 Jozef Kotora SK Suzuki Swift Sport ZA31S 8 6 14
12 203 Robert Koštuřík CZ Peugeot 206 6 1 7 14
13 208 Vojta Grmolec CZ Renault Twingo 13 13
14 217 Tomáš Klečka CZ Peugeot 206 6 6 12
15 212 David Šintál CZ Citroën C2 VTS 11 11
- 215 Tomáš Penčík SK Citroën Saxo 11 11
- 229 Jan Regner CZ Mitsubishi Colt 11 11
18 204 Daniel Rajmic CZ Peugeot 206 7 4 11
19 209 Jaroslav Ušela CZ Citroën C2 VTS 8 8
20 225 Jakub Regner CZ Mitsubishi Colt 7 7
21 209 Gregor Gardoš SK Honda Civic 5 5
- 227 Filip Kudláč CZ Peugeot 206 5 5

23 208 Filip Feranec SK Honda Civic 4 4
24 211 Lukáš Kubíček CZ Lada 2105 0 0
- 221 Vít Ušela CZ Citroën C2 VTS 0 0
        

SPORT -2000 CCM

Pořadí St. Číslo Jméno Stát Auto 
1. z 2. z 3. z 4. z 5. z Celkem 

bodů 09.12. 13.01. 03.02. 24.02. 16.03.
1 309 Ondřej Janáč CZ Renault Clio Sport 17 20 17 20 17 74
2 315 Pavel Paseka CZ Renault Sport Clio RS 197 20 17 15 17 15 69
3 301 Ivan Chlud CZ Renault Clio CUP 15 10 13 11 6 49
4 308 Jakub Novák CZ Ford Focus 5 15 11 9 11 46
5 310 Tomáš Palatka CZ MGF 8 11 9 8 9 37
6 319 René Novák CZ Ford Focus 6 13 5 7 8 34
7 305 Michal Novák SK Mazda MX-5 20 13 33
8 300 Ondřej Havelka CZ Toyota GT86 7 8 4 5 5 25
9 302 Tonda Husička CZ Peugeot 206 4 7 7 7 25
10 304 Kristián Rýzek SK Subaru Impreza 11 6 3 3 3 23
11 320 Tomáš Vičánek CZ Ford Puma 20 20
12 307 Petr Skopal CZ Subaru Impreza 13 5 0 18
13 314 Jiří Kiml CZ BMW 318ti 9 8 17
14 306 Filip Toral CZ Honda Civic 6G 3 3 10 16
15 316 Matus Pavlik SK Honda S2000 15 15
16 311 Michal Ševeček CZ Ford Escort 2 4 1 4 4 14
17 324 Tomáš Borovian CZ Alfa Romeo Mito 13 13
18 303 Oliver Žeriava SK Toyota Celica 6 6 12
19 314 Petr Türk CZ Subaru Impreza 10 10
- 317 Lukáš Heisig CZ Renault Clio 3 RS 10 10
- 327 Lukáš Landsfeld CZ Ford Puma 10 10

22 322 Petr Türk ml. CZ Subaru Impreza 9 9
23 312 David Miča CZ BMW e36 0 2 2
- 302 Anna Kimlová CZ BMW E36 318 2 2
- 320 Milan Hoffmann CZ BMW E46 2 2
- 313 Pavol Húšek SK Mitsubishi Colt 0 2 2
27 318 Alexandr Dobeš CZ Ford Focus 1 1 2
28 313 Petr Toušek ml. CZ BMW 318is 1 1
29 322 Radim Skopal CZ Ford Cougar 0 0
- 312 Pavel Námysl CZ BMW E46 0 0
- 303 Jaromír Machálek CZ Seat Ibiza 0 0
        

SPORT 2000+ CCM

Pořadí St. Číslo Jméno Stát Auto 
1. z 2. z 3. z 4. z 5. z Celkem 

bodů 09.12. 13.01. 03.02. 24.02. 16.03.
1 401 Aleš Dokoupil CZ Audi S1 20 10 17 15 62
2 415 Dan Rulc CZ Subaru Impreza WRX 17 15 15 11 58
3 405 Roman Kucharík SK BMW E90 330i 15 9 15 8 17 56
4 411 Michal Černý CZ Subaru Impreza WRX STI 13 20 20 53
5 417 Tibor Gloznek SK Seat Ibiza 20 17 9 7 53
6 400 Filip Rulc CZ Subaru Impreza WRX 9 7 9 13 38
7 420 Lumír Štěpán CZ Mini Cooper 17 20 0 37
8 402 Dariusz Nahrebecki PL Vauxhall Corsa SRI 8 10 13 6 37
9 408 Erik Gardoš SK Honda Civic TypeR 11 11 11 33
10 404 Lucas Kořínek CZ Subaru Impreza WRX STi 10 3 8 5 8 31
11 425 Pavel Halas CZ Subaru Impreza 11 13 24
12 410 Ivo Michalec CZ BMW E39 3 4 6 4 10 24
13 305 Jan Foral CZ Volkswagen Golf 7 5 3 7 22
14 409 Peter Nemčič SK Honda Civic Type R 13 5 18
15 428 Miroslav Kropáč CZ VW Bora 10 10
16 426 Martin Prikryl CZ BMW E46 9 9
17 418 Vojtech Jirovsky CZ Ford Focus RS 8 8
18 407 Peter Hodoš SK Chevrolet Corvette 2 0 4 2 8
19 421 Vladimir Kosek CZ Volkswagen Golf 7 7
20 414 Luboš Košela CZ Volvo 940 0 1 0 6 7
21 422 Jakub Kučera CZ Volvo 940 0 2 0 5 7
22 416 Marek Kostoláni SK Renault Megane 6 6
- 424 Natália Lupačová CZ BMW 325i 6 6

24 403 Jakub Kučírka CZ Seat Ibiza 5 5
25 401 Dominik Jílek CZ BMW E36 4 0 4
- 807 Josef Vidra CZ Seat Toledo 0 4 4
27 419 Alexander Rossi AT BMW 3 3
- 430 Denisa Hlaváčková CZ Volkswagen Golf 0 0 3 3

29 406 Ladislav Pakši SK Kia Stinger GT 2 2
- 413 Lukáš Daněk CZ BMW E36 0 2 2
31 403 Lubomír Hynčica CZ VW Bora 1 1 2
32 406 Jiří Cupák CZ BMW E30 1 1
- 435 Lukáš Janča CZ BMW E36 1 1

34 316 Denisa Hlaváčková CZ Volkswagen Golf 0 0 0
- 412 Vojtěch Višna CZ BMW E46 330i 0 0
- 427 Jiří Holas CZ BMW E39 0 0
- 809 Martin Vidra CZ Seat Toledo 0 0
         

RACING -1400 CCM

Pořadí St. Číslo Jméno Stát Auto 
1. z 2. z 3. z 4. z 5. z Celkem 

bodů 09.12. 13.01. 03.02. 24.02. 16.03.
1 502 Pavel Müller CZ VW Polo 15 20 20 20 20 80
2 507 Martin Kraus CZ Škoda 105 S 20 0 17 9 17 63
3 515 Antonín Mucha CZ VW Polo 13 15 13 17 15 60
4 506 Martin Horák CZ Škoda Felicia 10 17 15 15 13 60
5 501 Friedrich Dolezal AT Citroën Saxo 17 13 11 11 10 52
6 500 Roman Ecler CZ Škoda Felicia 11 10 10 8 39
7 503 Marek Pálka CZ Škoda Felicia 11 10 7 28
8 513 Martin Liška CZ Škoda Felicia 13 11 24
9 504 Viliam Mušitz SK Toyota Yaris 8 9 17
10 500 Roman Foral CZ Škoda Felicia 7 9 16
11 505 Martin Žierik CZ Škoda 120 9 9
- 526 Thomas Wolfgang AT Citroën Saxo 9 9
13 524 Dominik Handl CZ Škoda Fabia 6 6
14 512 Christoph Weyermayr AT Fiat Seicento Abarth 0 0
- 505 Christian Weyermayr AT Fiat Seicento Abarth 0 0
         

RACING -1600 CCM

Pořadí St. Číslo Jméno Stát Auto 
1. z 2. z 3. z 4. z 5. z Celkem 

bodů 09.12. 13.01. 03.02. 24.02. 16.03.
1 600 Daniel Lupač CZ Peugeot 106 S16 20 20 17 15 20 77
2 602 Michal Lupač CZ Citroën Saxo 15 15 15 45
3 603 Ivan Konečný CZ Citroën Saxo 20 20 40
4 601 Maxmilián Kepeň CZ Opel Corsa GSI 17 17 34
5 613 Pavel Konečný CZ Citroën Saxo 13 13 26
6 609 Viliam Mušitz SK Mazda MX-5 11 11 22
7 601 Jan Janča CZ VW Golf III 17 17
- 514 Andrej Hronec SK Honda Civic 17 17
9 615 Martin Filipek SK Honda 13 13
10 226 Tadeáš Leskovský SK Mitsubishi Colt 10 10
         

RACING -2000 CCM

Pořadí St. Číslo Jméno Stát Auto 
1. z 2. z 3. z 4. z 5. z Celkem 

bodů 09.12. 13.01. 03.02. 24.02. 16.03.
1 701 Michal Mičák CZ Renault Clio 15 20 11 13 59
2 700 Antonín Červenka CZ Peugeot 205 GTI 20 0 17 17 54
3 715 Jaroslav Ušela st. CZ Peugeot 205 GTI 17 0 15 15 47
4 701 Petr Toušek ml. CZ BMW 318is 17 17 10 44
5 706 Michal Červenka CZ Peugeot 205 GTI 0 20 20 40
6 702 Petr Jež CZ Ford Focus 20 13 33
         

RACING 2000+ CCM

Pořadí St. Číslo Jméno Stát Auto 
1. z 2. z 3. z 4. z 5. z Celkem 

bodů 09.12. 13.01. 03.02. 24.02. 16.03.
1 803 Braňo Hudeček SK VW Golf 4 20 17 17 15 20 74
2 805 Jan Janča CZ VW Golf III 20 15 11 17 63
3 804 Tomáš Szabó CZ Subaru Impreza WRX STI 17 13 20 13 63
4 802 Rado Nemček SK Audi TT 9 10 13 10 15 48
5 800 Milan Horák CZ Audi A3 10 15 11 11 47
6 806 Ondřej Hošek CZ BMW E49 330i 8 11 10 13 42
7 808 Natália Lupačová CZ BMW 325i 8 9 9 10 36
8 997 Nikola Morávková CZ Mitsubishi Colt CzT 6 7 8 9 30
9 810 Roman Pelíšek CZ Seat Leon 20 20
10 801 Václav Štěpán CZ Škoda Fabia 11 9 20
11 811 Lukáš Sulo SK Seat Leon 17 17
12 815 Tomáš Uher CZ Škoda Fabia TDI 15 15
13 807 David Pišl CZ Fiat UNO 13 13
14 817 Baruška Bajgarová CZ BMW E46 330i 7 7
15 808 Lukáš Blažek CZ BMW E36 5 5


